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GENERAL NOTES: ELECTRICAL NOTES: PLUMBING NOTES: SITE INSTALLED TTEMS: SYMBOLS |
* . i:m mﬂx -
STRUCTURAL LOAD L!MITATl ONS NOTE THAT THIS LIST DOES NOT NECESSARILY LIMIT THE ITEMS P ] ACCESS'BILI TY NOTES.
P FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
1, ACCESS TO BUILDING FOR PERSONS IN WHEELCHAIRS IS DESIGNED BY AND FIELD BUILT 1, L CIRCUITS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1. TOLETS SHALL BE ELONGATED WITH NONABSORBENT OPEN FRONT [ sgATs. OF WORK AND MATERIALS THAT MAY BE REGUIRED FOR A SMOKE DETECTOR £
BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL. THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE SPROPRIATE ARTICLES OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC). 2. REST ROOM WALLS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NONABSORBENT MATERIAL COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ALL SITE RELATED ITEMS ARE SUBJECT © H] FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE 1. THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGN SHALL BE DISPLAYD AT ALL
MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. 2. 4EN LIGHT FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN CLOSETS THEY SHALL BE SURFACE TO A MINMUM HEIGHT OF 48 INCHES AFE - FLOOR LIVE LOAD: TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL. @b oueLex RecepTACLE 120 V. [S]  FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT ACCESSIBLE géss%ozoai [TAGLITES AND AT ;é:lgEEssgLT% ErlqléléllgN& E?ER:IN%S UNLESS
2. ALL DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A OUNTED OR RECESSED. INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE COMPLETELY FLOORS SHALL HAVEA SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE T A. 40 PSF CESSIBLE.
KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS JCLOSED LAMPS. SURFACE MOUNTED INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS AT LEAST 6 INCHES. AT EXTENGS B. 1000 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD OVER 30" x 30" 1. THE COMPLETE FOUNDATION SUPPORT AND TIE DOWN SYSTEM. )  swoe recerracie 240 v. © meRmosTAT DIRECTIONAL SIGNS INDICATING THE ROUTE TO THE NEAREST ACCESSIBLI ENTRANCE.
OR SURFACE BOLTS SHALL NOT BE USED. MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 12 INCHES AND ALL OTHER FIXTURES SHALL HAVE 3. PIPING IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES MUST BE PROTECTED WITH INSULA ATioN H " AREA LOCATED ANYWHERE ON FLOOR. SIS SRS ML GRNERAL AOCESS TO THE BULONG. INCANDESCENT LIGHT ) FLARNESCENT FIKRURE 2. ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL HAVE A SPOUT HEIGHT NO HIGIER THAN
3.ALL GLAZING WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC OF DOORS, WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6 INCHES FROM "STORAGE AREA® AS DEFINED BY MINIMUM R FACTOR OF 6.5 IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 305.6.  -"TON HAVING A 2 R(S). -¢_ WITH 2-32W TUBES 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND EDGE OF BASIN NO HIGHER THAN 3 INCHES
R ' ORS SHA! G 410-8 : ROOF LIVE LOAD: ~ DRINKING FOUNTAIN, BUILDING DRAINS, CLEANOUTS, AND WTH 1- 60 W. BULB et ABOVE THE FLOOR FOR INDIVIDUALS IN WHEELCHAIRS. ADDITIONALLY, DRNKING WATER
§rg gqg:Eag AF?%ER mg Ell-_OAES)ﬂ'CASNEE é\%t_ GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY, = w;TE(F?)H T m—— 4, ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE SEPARATE SHUTOFF VALVESg, QOF OAD: HOOK-UP TO PLUMBING SYSTEM, © VENT FAN ® s PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE FOR INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE DIFFICULTY INBENDING
4. FLOOR DESIG LIVE LOAD ~ 40 PSF 3 LEESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE WATER HEATERS SERVED. THE B WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE SAFETY RANM WTH 1 Wion DRAN 10 Boaemon, g el S ECTRON. SOAR. HOOK-LE' (HCLUBING FESORRS), 10 9 cowb. VENT FAN & LoHT @ POWERED ONLESS ORourr 3. WHERE STORAGE FAGILITIES SUCH AS CABINETS, SHELVES, CLOSETS, AN DRAWERS
5. MAXIMUM WIND SPEED — 130 MPH. TANCH CIROUIT SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE PERMITIED T0 SERVE e e s AALVE WITHIN ‘ 6, OLAAING DRAING: PROTERTINH- BEE GERERRL ROTE 16; & : NO. IS SHOWN) ARE PROVIDED AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE PROVIDED SHALL CONTAIN STORAGE
6. SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY — (A) S THE DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER 8. DU CSTOE SRl D BT Ao BR e DAL WIND LOAD: 7.GUTTER AND DOWN SPOUTS. oy, AR W TELEPHONE JACK ACE COMPLYING WITH THE FOLLOWNG: _DOORS, ETC. TO SUCH SPACS SHALL BE
7. OCCUPANCY IS DAYCARE (INFANT AND UP WITHIN SIGHT FROM THE WATER HEATER OR IS CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED A. 130 MPH WIND SPEED 8 ACCESSIBLE (le, TOUCH LATCHES, U-SHAPED PULLS); SPACES SHALL Bl WITHIN 15
. OCCUPANT LOAD IS 89 BASED ON 1 PERSON PER 35 SQUARE FEET IN DAYCARE AREA THE OPEN POSITION. 7. WATER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE POLYBUTYLENE, CPVC, OR COPPEfeR; wHEN POLY- B. w=10  WND IMPORTANCE FACTOR e In: BXTRRAATES [} ReTURN AR REGISTER $ & swion & 3 way swron INCHES MINIMUM AND 48 INCHES MAXIMUM OF THE FLOOR FOR FORWAR! REACH OR 9
B T e Ber PR PranoN ETSEWHERE 4 VAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS BUTYLENE SUPPLY LINES ARE INSTALLED THE MAXIMUM WATER HEATER TEMPER— c.c WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY 9. EXIT DISCHARGE LIGHTING (INCLUDING EMERGENCY) EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH INCHES MINIMUM AND 54 INCHES MAXIMUM, OF THE FLOOR FOR SIDE RE\CH: CLOTHES
9. ALL STEEL STRAPS REFERENCED ON FLOOR PLAN SHALL BE 1.5 INCH x 26 GA. WITH JJACENT TO THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. A UNIT SWITCH WITH A MARKED “OFF" ATURE SETTING IS 180" F. THE POLYBUTYLENE PIPE SHALL BE INSTSTALLED IN D. GCpl = 0.8 INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT 10. FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE PLAN REVIEW & INSPECTION. P mooo ueHr  2-1sow suiss BATIERY BACKUP RODS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 54 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR (48 INCIES MAXIMUM
"8 — 15 GA. x 7/16 INCH CROWN x 1 INCH STAPLES EACH END OF STRAP OR OSITION THAT IS A PART OF THE HVAC EQUIPMENT AND DISCONNECTS ALL ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS LIMITATIONS AND INSTRUGTIONS. E. Pw = 53.2 PSF WALL COMPONENT & CLADDING LOAD AP T DTMED. ON K. BY CTHERS, SUBJSCT. T LacAL WHEN DISTANCE FROM WHEELCHAIR TO ROD EXGEEDS 10 INCHES).
EQUIVALENT FROM RIDGE BEAM TO COLUMN, AND COLUMN TO FLOOR. NGROUNDED CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMITTED AS THE DISCONNECTING 8. WATER CLOSETS ARE TANK TYPE AND URINALS ARE FLUSH TANK * TYPE UNLESS F. Pr= 840 PSF ROOF COMPONENT & CLADDING LOAD 11. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (IF APPLICABLE) 4. CONTROLS, DISPENSERS, RECEPTACLES AND OTHER OPERABLE EQUIPMEN SHALL BE NO
10. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER N.F.P.A. — 10 INSTALLED BY OTHERS ON SITE, EANS WHERE g@”&%ﬁ{%ﬁ?}“ﬁgﬁ& MEANS ARE ALSO PROVIDED BY A OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. : OVERHANG: ) ABOVE. THE FLOGR FOR SS,QEOXEPPTRFQE\&OOEEE%';TT&E; SSP:ME;‘ sty 0 BE MOUNTED
AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION. ZADIL 4 INST " L ; ALLS SH
11 CONSTRUCTION TYPE. (V) (UNSPRINKLERED /UNPROTECTED), 5, JOR TO ENERGIZING THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM THE INTERRUPTING RATING 9: SUILDING DRAN S0 SEEANOUTS ARC DESIONED ANO SITEINSTALLep v -OTHERS: ENEPNIE S0 NSRS NO LESS THAN 15 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, EXCEPTION: HEIGHT LIMIATIONS DO
12. PROVISIONS FOR EXIT DISCHARGE LIGHTING ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE F THE MAIN BREAKER MUST BE DESIGNED AND VERIFIED AS BEING IN COMPLI— 10, SHOWERS SHALL BE GONTROLLED BY AN APPROVED MIXING VALVE 6. THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT ON THE FOUNDATION: NOT APPLY WHERE THE USE OF SPECIAL EQUIPMENT DICTATES OTHERWIE OR WHERE
BUILDING OWNER AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL WHEN NOT NCE WITH SECTION 110-9 OF THE NEC BY LOCAL ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT. " WAXMUM WATER OUTLET TEMPERATURE OF 120F  (48.8'C) T WTH A UPPER HALF OF A HILL OR ESCARPMENT EXCEEDING 15 IN. AGCORDANCE WITH THE REGUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES ARE NOT NORMALLY INTENDED FOR USE BY ILDING
SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN (INCLUDING EMERGENCY LIGHTING, WHEN REQUIRED). 6. £ MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND FEEDERS ARE DESIGNED BY GTHERS, SITE 1. TNERNAL X AN DEVICE. I FESOIRED 87 WATER LEAIGR b T A 1A DEEARTENT OF COVMONIT TR F TH IeONDA 8 b OCCUPANTS.
13. THIS BUILDING REQUIRES A FIRE SEPERATION DISTANCE GREATER THAN 30 FEET. 'STALLED AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL. : : STALLED, AND IF N1 CORTAN TN i THEL DLING 5. WHERE EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEMS ARE PROVIDED. THEY SHALL INCLIDE BOTH
14, WHEN LOW SIPES OF RGOF PROVIDE LESS THAN 6" OF OVERMANG, GUTTERS 7. L CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE MATING LINE(S) SHALL BE SITE NOT SHOWN ON PLUMBING PLAN, IS DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLEED BY OTHERS, DETAILS AND SPEQIFICASIONS. THE ARGHITECT 7 INGIELR OF AIDIBLE ALD VBUAL ALAMS THE AIAL. R Rie Sian’ ae) o e e sy
AND DOWN SPOUTS SHALL BE SITE INSTALLED, DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO " DNNECTED WITH APPROVED ACCESSIBLE JUNCTION BOXES, OR CABLE CONNECTORS. SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL. FLOOD LOAD: BUILDING PLANS SHOULD BE CONTACTED TO OHTAIN APPRO— INCLUDING RESTROOMS, AND PLACED 80 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR35 INCHES
LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL. 8.LL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS (EXTERIOR) SHALL BE IN WEATHER 12, WATER PIPES INSTALLED IN A WALL EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR SHA\AL| BE LOCATED THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE LOCATED IN A PRIATE FOUNDATION PLANS. IF FOUNDATION PLANS ARE DES- BELOW CEILING, WHICHEVER IS LOWER
15.WHEN BUILDINGS ARE INSTALLED IN WIND—BORNE REGIONS, EXTERIOR GLAZING SHALL BE "R00F (WP) ENCLOSURES. THE INTEGRITY OF WHICH IS NOT AFFECTED WHEN AN ON THE HEATED SIDE OF THE WALL INSULATION. WATER PIPING INST(TA I ED IN” AN FRO00 Tsay AREA: IGNED BY OTHERS, THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF BUILDING PLANS 6. ALL DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE BY A SINGLE EFFORT, THE MAXIMUM FORCE REQUIRED
INPACT RESISTANT OR PROTECTED WITH AN IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING. UNLESS INDICATED TTACHMENT PLUG CAP IS INSERTED OR REMOVED. UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SHALL BE INSULATED WITH AN INSULATION OFy: R—g.5 MINIMUM. SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE FOUN— TO OPEN A DOOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.5 LBS. FOR EXTERIOR SWINGNG DOORS AND 5 LBS
OTHERWISE IN THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BUILDING, THE GLAZED OPENING PROTECTION WILL 9. (TERIOR LIGHTS NOT INTENDED FOR 24 HOUR USE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A DATION DESIGN AND THE CONSEQUENTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE N Y g
) FOR ALL SLIDING, FOLDING, AND INTERIOR SWINGING DOORS.
BE PROVIDED BY WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 7/16" WHICH OTOCELL OR TIMER. SUPERSTRUCTURE'S STRUCTURAL' COMPONENTS AND SYSTEMS 7 FLOOR SUBFACES SHALL BE STABLE. FIRU. AND SLP-RESITANT. CHAIGES IN
ARE PRECUT TO COVER THE GLAZED OPENINGS, AND ATTACHED WITH 2 1/2" x #8 WOOD . vl gt R ot il et U I 2

SCREWS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 9" O.C. THE PRECUT WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS AND
WOOD SCREWS ARE TO BE PROVIDED ON SITE BY THE OWNER, SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL
WIND—BORNE DEBRIS REGIONS ARE DESIGNATED IN FIGURE 1609 OF THE IBC,
16.WINDOWS AND DOORS MUST BE CERTIFIED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE WIND DESIGN
PRESSURE FOR COMPONENTS AND CLADDING. 8
17. EVERY CLOSET DOOR LATCH SHALL BE SUCH THAT CLIENTS CAN
OPEN DOOR FROM INSIDE OF CLOSET.

GREATER THAN 1:2. CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 0.5 INCH REQURE RAMPS.
CARPET PILE THICKNESS SHALL BE 0.5 INCH MAX. GRATINGS IN FLOORSHALL HAVE
SPACES NO GREATER THAN 0.5 INCH WIDE IN ONE DIRECTION. DOORWA THRESHOLDS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 INCH IN HEIGHT.
. ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE 17 INCHES TO 19 INCHES FRON THE FLOOR TO
[OGATED BEHIND WATER GLOSET AND. 42 INCHES MINIMONE WHEN LOGAED. ALONG SIDE
18, Al INCHES MINIMUM WHEN LO

E;EI:ITNEAJ?R%%MngI?ERDngERSgQOLh BTEIE%%%%?E EQ( ﬁog?ENING OF WATER CLOSET, AND SHALL BE MOUNTED 33 INCHES TO 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

DEVICE THAT SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE TO THE STAFF, 9. ACCESSIBLE URINALS SHALL BE STALL-TYPE OR WALL HUNG WITH ELOIGATED RIMS AT
19, EXIT DOORS TO REMAIN OPENABLE DURING BUSINESS HOURS FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE A MAXIMUM OF 17 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, 10. ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE RIM NO HIGHEF THAN 34 INCHES
20. ALL SINGLE OCCUPANT TOILET ROOMS ARE TO HAVE PRIVACY LATCHSETS. ABOVE THE FLOOR AND A CLEARANCE OF AT LEAST 29 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR TO
21, THE RAISED SEAL SET OF PLANS ARE ON FILE IN THE THIRD PARTY AGENCY’'S OFFICE THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON.

AS DIRECTED BY DCA. 11. ACCESSIBLE SINKS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE RIM NO HIGHER THA! 34 INCHES
22, THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE 2004 FBC. W/2005, 06, 07 SUPPLEMENT'S. ABOVE THE FLOOR AND A CLEARANCE OF AT LEAST 27 INCHES HIGH, 30 INCHES WIDE,
23, THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 9B—72 (PRODUCT APPROVAL) m?(IN}SM!NCHES DEEFP UNDERNEATH SINK, THE SINK DEPTH SHALL BEG6.5 INCHES
T R SAPETL PLAN SEMEWAND INSPECTION: SHALL-BE PREFORMED BY LOGAL AUTHORITY. 12. HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES AND SIKS SHALL BE
25. APPROVED DOMESTIC COOKING EQUIPMENT USED FOR FOOD WARMING OR LIMITED COOKING | LATED OR OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT INSULATION

SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TOE PROTECTED, OTHERWSE COOKING FACILITIES SHALL BE OR PROTECTION MATERIALS MAY BE SITE INSTALLED. THERE SHALL BENO SHARP

s OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES AND SINKS.

PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 9.2.3 OF NFPA 101. 13. ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE FAUCETE (le, LEVER—
OPERATED, PUSH~TYPE, ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED).

14. WHERE MIRRORS ARE PROVIDED IN REST ROOM, AT LEAST ONE SHALL 3E PROVIDED
WITH ITS BOTTOM EDGE NO HIGHER THAN 40 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOQ.

15. WHERE MEDICINE CABINETS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE SHALL BE LCATED WITH

TR N O e T~

WU o Y

ELEVATION NOTES: TYPICAL A USABLE SHELF NO HIGHER THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.
16. GRAB BARS REQUIRED FOR ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE 1,25 INCHES TO 15 INCHES IN
G B Sk o DIAMETER WITH 1.5 INCHES CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN THE BAR AND THE WALL.
WETHOD OF ROOF VENTILATION 17. WATER CLOSET FLUSH CONTROL SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WIDE SID. OF THE TOILET AREA.
18. DOORS TO ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE HARDWARE (l.e. LEVER—
ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE ‘A’ ﬁDESHSAiN%ERM%M%sE}' sg'rﬁam(s). gﬁER&ngﬁ PUSH~-TYPE, U~SHAPED) MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES ABOVE
BREAKER WIRE INSTALLED, DESIGNED EY OTHERS, 19. TOILET STALL DOORS SHALL BE THE SELF—CLOSING TYPE.
CRCUIT | NOMENCLATURE s | ANDSUBJSCY O LOGAL: WRISICTION, 20, A TOWEL DISPENSER SHALL BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO ALL ACCESSIBE LAVATORIES.
1,3 HVAC B0A(ZP) ot FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE 21. THE ABOVE REQUIRMENTS SHALL BE MODIFIED AS FOLLOWS FOR ALL RUMBING FACIUTIES
' #8 GRND. ]] Ewggfa &W&?)Nguswﬁa PROVIDED INSIDE CLASSROOMS.
WATER HEATER |30 A () | 10-2 hM ENEE lﬁ"?gf“x°§4l’”‘"m"bﬁﬁfcﬁﬁ A, %Rgﬁﬁgogoggg&%sé ﬁg%}:ﬂggu @r %};%gT.HEIGHT NO HIGHER THAI 30" MEASURED FROM
2 RECEPTACLES/FAN | 20 A 12-2 NM SPACE ACCESS, SITE INSTALLED BY B. DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR KNEE SPACE BETWEEN WE BOTTOM OF THE
OTHERS SUBJECT TO LOCAL APRON AND THE FLOOR OF AT LEAST 24" HIGH AND 8" DEEP. CLER TOE SPACE SHALL
5 RECEPTACLES 20 A 12-2 NM JURISDICTION. BE 12" HIGH MINIMUM,
C. THE CENTERLINE OF WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE 12" FROM THE ADJAENT WALL.
4 LIGHTING 20 A 12-2 NM D. WATER CLOSET SEAT HEIGHT SHALL BE 12" AF.F.
E. GRAB BARS SHALL HAVE A DIAMETER OF 1" TO 1 1/4" AND SHALL 3E MOUNTED 20" A.F.F.
_ - DT D S o MO
- . U A RIM HEIGHT NO HIGHER THIN 30" A.F.F. AND A
ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING: &@REE%EOEH 2;& lgﬂg'zhi_EAﬁRElg m?ehﬁ Tﬁﬁl ngOR l'ro ;HE Born#OEOF THE APRON.
- I ; " MIN. IN DEPTH. SPACE SHALL BE
DESCRIPTION PANEL 'A KVA R‘ G H —I— ELE v A -H O N 12" MINIMUM IN HEIGHT, AND 8" DEEP. CLEAR TOE SPACE SHALL Bt 12" HIGH MINIMUM,
GENERAL LIGHTING
,0030 KW/SF X 694 SF X 1.25= — &7
e
= 3_FAN(S) AT .3 KW X 1.26= 12
AVAC s —— MECHANICAL NOTES:
16.6 KW
;gﬁt/'fﬁ"i‘?é"oo- 56 Aps 1. ALL SUPPLY AIR REGISTERS SHALL BE 10 INCHES x 10 INCHES ADJUSABLE
ity s R " WITH 10 INCHES x 20 INCHES (INSIDE) OVERHEAD FIBERGLASS
GV ; DUCT, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACIS SHALL
_125 HAVE R—5 MINIMUM INSULATION EXCEPT DUCTS EXPOSED TO VENTILATD ATTICS
AND CRAWL SPACES SHALL HAVE R—B.5 INSULATION.
2. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT 1,5 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOR
% @ % % % f«?ficA‘g an:{u&u AND/OR AS NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN.
= 3. IPMENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH OUTSIDE FRESH AIR INTAIES
ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE 'B PROVIDING 15 CFM FOR EACH OCCUPANT.
BREAKER WIRE - 4. RESTROOM VENT FANS SHALL PROVIDE 75 CFM OR MORE EXHAUST
CRCUIT | NOMENCLATURE (AMPS) {cu) WATER CLOSET OR URINAL. Re
s e o ns&% ’ 5, &E&np% .SYSTEM SHALL OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY WHEN BUILDING
- WATER HEATER 20 A (2P) 10-2 NM
2 RECEPTACLES/FAN | 20 A 12-2 Nu |] B
4 LIGHTING 20 A 12-2 NM
ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING:
DESCRIPTION  PANEL '8’ KVA DRAWING WDEX
GENERAL LIGHTING
.0030 KW/SF X 800 SF X 1,26= .30 LEFT ELEVAT]ON
.s_Tng PTS AT 180VA/i060= o = 1 OF 3 COVER SHEET
WATER HEA A = —_—
1_FAN(S) AT 3 KW X 1.25= ___& 2 OF 3 FLOOR PLAN
AVAC 108 CRQOSs SECTION
e i 3 OF 3 3 10
TOTAL __14.9 KW
TOTAL/Z40 X 1000= _82 AMPS
INSTALL __125  AMP PANEL 12 1 OF 1 FOUN)ATION
120/240 V 16 ————————_'“_————-\ SR 1/4
B e —, e LISTING AGENCY APRO
—_—_— "n"m's?é"ﬁ"‘“‘“‘“’“——ﬁ't—'
RINTS COMPLYWITH THE
(PN FLORICA SANUFAS JRTIE a3
ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE 'C L iﬁ'}, ‘i‘iifi’ﬁ%?ﬁsgﬂnﬁc*g%%ﬁ
BREAKER WIRE DHERE HE F STIR NS
CIRCUIT NOMENGLATURE (PS) (o) CFEITERML £ FLLOWING
13 HVAC §0A(2) p";ﬁzm_ . %&A&c?’ :
DED. CKT.
8 1.GKW 120V.,10 20 A(1P) | 12-2 NM FLOOR LL 4> FeF
T —— WINDVELCDITY _ |3, MPH
8, 10 gﬁiwg%uv..u 30 A (2°) B2 N [l I] I] | | E%EE{ME&GOF
DED. CKT. = L WALLS
7,9 O K vge | PAE) | 8-2NM ﬁ ﬁ [ I | ﬂ mow%:é s ©__HAS
12, 14 WATER HEATER 30 A (2¢) 10=-2 NM CF FLGO&S l
248 RECEPTACLES/FAN | 20 A 12-2 NM MANUFACTURER f~rl Sung
PLAN NUMBER !
13 LIGHTING 20 A 12-2 NM
. APPROVAL CATE R
ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING: RADCO
DESCRIPTION PANEL 'C' KVA
GENERAL LIGHTING RHeviewe g
O Rectbrs §ﬁgoﬁi/§01dozi- “_l’i&__;g_ d By
= 8
i T . FRONTELEVATION REAR ELEVATION A
’ chert A. Joilnson
DED. CKT 1.2 KW X 1.25= X Florida M
s T or odular Plans Eaminer
1__FAN(S) AT .3 KW X 1.25= 4 No. SMP - 0000029
%;2',:/5%’1%0_ 154 AMPS CODE SUMMARY:
INSTALL _200 AMP PANEL
120/240 'V 12
/ STATE _ BUILDING ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL PLUMBING ACCESSIBILTY
2004 FBC W/05
ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE 'D’ ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE 'E’ ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE °'F’ FLORIDA ggb f'?FFSP%PPLEMENT 2005 NEC ggog UFF:;APCLEW E?f%s %gogs JggLEv:ﬁ/E?\lsfS FBC CHAPTER 11
CIRCUIT NOMENCLATURE B:E:,',‘S%R &'}_E) CRCUIT | NOMENCLATURE BFE;{SE)R @WE) CIRCuIT NOMENCLATURE E('E,,s)‘m‘ &r‘; 2003 NFPA 104 !
13 HVAC B0A(2P) a&&azm. 13 HVAC SOA(ZP) ‘Baa—nzm 1.3 HVAC B0A(2P) ﬁs;nzm
WATER HEATER 20 A 12-2 NM WATER HEATER 20 A 12-2 NM a8 WATER HEATER 20 A 12=2 NM
26 RECEPTACLES/FAN | 20 A 12-2 W 28 RECEPTACLES/FAN | 20 A 12-2 NM 256 RECEPTACLES/FAN | 20 A 12-2 NM
4 LIGHTING 20 A 12-2 NM 4 LIGHTING 20 A 12-2 N4 47 LGHTING 20 A 122 NM
ROBERT £, GREGG FIRST STRING SPACE
REGISTERED ARCHITECT  NO. 9927
830 CHESTNUT ST. 66 892 RAILROAD AVE. EAST
(727) 796-8774 PEARSON, GEORGIA 31642 (912) 426455
ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING: ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING: ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING: DATE: 7-3-07 THIRD PARTY: RADCO = ‘
} DESCRIPTION PANEL D' KVA DESCRIPTION PANEL 'E' KVA DESCRIPTION PANEL 'F" KVA . ?:a?:'Ac,:RFEFOSJSXJ 3?31-.534 f J ?
SCALE : AS NOTED oy Pl \ o
%%g%ﬂ#\i %{;Hzrﬁu SF X 1.25= —27 %%R;I\Tvus?‘:gﬁu SF X 1.26= 27 %%f;%’z;l@ LIGHE%%U SF X 1,25= 5 (R
S RecEbTs AT 180VA/1000= __ 18 '.u._REcEéTs AT 1BOVA/1000= 20 "15_RECEPTS AT 180VA/1000= 2 OUDRS: | SEF-NOTES REVISIONS: ey
WATER HEATER 8.5 KW = EeS! ESOprs WATER HEATER 6.5 KW = e WATER HEATER 1.9 KW x 1.25= __24 . STATES: FL R.E.G.
3. FAN(S)Y AT 3 KW X 1.25=  ___ 12 1_FAN(S) AT .3 KW X 1.26=  ___.4 3 _FAN(S) AT 3 KW X 1.26= __12 A ek
HVAC S [ HVAC _ 108 HVAC T S “ = SHEET
TOTAL __18:2 KW TOTAL __15:6 KW TOTAL __19.6 KW FSS159 A—F 60 x 76 DAYCARE
TOTAL/240 X 1000= _88 AMPS TOTAL/240 X 1000~ _65 AMPS TOTAL/240 X 1000= _82 AMPS APPROVED AUG 0 3 2007 1 OF 3
INSTALL _125  AMP PANEL INSTALL _100  AMP PANEL INSTALL _100  AMP PANEL DESTINMTION:
120/240 V 10 120/240 V 19 120/240 V 19 COVER SHEET LAKEOITY



SECURE EACH FACE OF PENETRATION OF FIRE RESISTANT WALLS AND CEILING:
%ﬁ%ﬁ‘f e 1. COMBUSTIBLE CABLES AND WIRES, COMBUSTIBLE PIPES, TUBES, AD
(12) 18d NAILS CONDUIT SHALL MEET TESTING REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM E119 AS

PART OF THE FIRE RESISTANT ASSEMBLY OR SHALL HAVE THROUH~
PENETRATION FIRESTOR SYSTEMS LISTED AND TESTED AS PER ASY
STUDS SHALL BE EB14 AND BE TESTED AT A POSITIVE PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL BEWEEN

49°—-4" Y I L YA 0'—-8" 1A ' n”? _n” g, GLUE /NAILED TO —CEILING RAFTER OR 1 LAYER 8 THE EXPOSED AND UNEXPOSED SURFACES OF NOT LESS THAN .O1INCH
AE——— s e e i - . ¥ gt 7‘-—---——--—1 2= g e OVERHANG: e I SRonp 20T oo’ O OF WATER AND HAVE AN F RATING OF AT LEAST 1 HOUR BUT N( LESS
PHQTO L3680 STST 1 25'=0 19'—=4" 3680 STST v A ENDWALLS: 12" THAN THE RATING OF THE ASSEMBLY.
HALF GLASS W/ d HALF GLASS W/ 7¢'_0_ X e RN L TS AP 2 CABLES AND WIRES WITHOUT COMBUSTIBLE INSULATIONS AND
3660VS 3560V < P SAFErY GLsS, SAFETY GLASS sopovs | 1 swamva=t= s B B B rlUsh AT T oo I e NONCOUBUSTILE PIFES, TUBES, AND CONDUTS SHALL BE PROTETED
Insulated insulated I PHOTO PHOT Insulated j; SB60VS HEADER (IF POSSIBLE) I M SHREIEY U5 5 VL DK DR SV TR P
N i W Insulated | RMBGE BEAM WITH A MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENT OF ASTM Ef19 TESID
: \‘_._,_,J'mao,smstr | 3680 STSTL, / - = e | LINE PLENUM W R Sl _J ] UNDER A MNINUM POSITIVE PRESSURE. DIFERENTIAL OF .01 INCHOF
¢ o —4 el ) oA 1/2" GYP. BOARD SUPPORTED' BY JACK 2u4 SPF WATER FOR A TME PERIOD EQUIVALENT TO THE RATING OF THE
== 5A 3680 g Emergancy\ "gﬂ / E{nvgency N\ 3680 | ATYRICAL) i | Fewos 3 ;zmlmm“ BOXES SHALL BE METAL OR USTED FOR USE IN FIRE
% 20 MIN. Shower Shower /
< 5A 2y . T g 20 MIN. | I %‘Q@R&VEQQED“UDCT NSTALL SNPSON WsToss ——— < LAV At L S o FCCATE 06 F L46 NGEIARS WAL BN
- DRAIN | DRAIN | | W/ 14°x14" R/A 708 OF STRAP 24" ABOVE / GYPSUM BOARD TERIPAD OV 2 VAWML HOROINIAL DISTAICE O 28 ORES:
10 s =|| | GRILLE STUBBED LENG L] ToP OF BOTION PLATE SHioIN TG NSTALLED EACH SIDE OF 4. ALL CELING FIXTURES SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED.
- _.L i ; s CRy INTO PLENOM FRTE o b g 7 S o e v assed e o L s s S
4A T~ 4A ’ Rpg TN CQUAL FASTEN WITH (18) 18d FASTENED TO HEADER WITH )
—— % 100 erv apLe Mg | SR PR ¢ A o, o e e o
; ?g \ Y VENT FAN CKT.#2A = FASTEN HITIS STRAPS ;I}M ONE HOUR e Waa. ooy CHAli..B EXURTED N, WL N
o~ "6 (18) 18d NAILS
l e 23 u ' CONSTRUCTION
"ﬂ. % = Eg 2 | . "
T g8 o y HEADER DETAIL DETAIL 'A U
W - , 3 TON HVAC
7] " ) - W/10 KW HEAT CEILING: SAME AS 1-HOUR WALL CONSTRUCTION
2e : 7" (R TR R @(Rgﬂ 1100 G o
ao . " "
N }v{ 240 V, 12 HVAC - CHALL B INSTALLED. FOR HEADER SURFORT, ON EAGH S oF i " 1 1/2" V.TR.
| X X X X X 1Sl et e A e - I
4A 4A 4A 5A 4A 4{4 CKT# 1.3A STUDS WITH 18d COMMON NAILS 12" 0.C., AND FASTENED TO MEADER
o s I BAR [ WA381—A10 WTH 3-16d COMMON NAILS. NOTE: S'I'UUS MAY BE SITE INSTALLED.
® o ar oo oot e S =§ v 2 s s s PAREL TP ® REQUIRED AGK STUb. EAGKH SIOF OF HeAoER, 1T EACH i s | COLUMN STRAPPING SCHEDULE:
125 AMP E.P. ANGHORAGE 2
.l = e 4. ¥, - - _ﬁ o i _ i H S L IRARS s R‘PE'ET ﬁnﬁﬂt&é"‘“ e — o SIWP %} (2) 2x4 SPF g2 THIS HALF. (B) (2) 2¢4 SPF §2 EACH WLF
L S i il g LA g (3) 2x4 SPF §2 THIS HALF. 3) 2x4 SPF #2 EACH HLF,
k10 ADD n@ TRUSSES ’m 25-6 R 3 TON HVAC ?i%ugdmgi F‘EW%*&?% %ﬁﬁ? /U LRV @ (4) 2x4 SPF #2 THIS HALF. @ 24; 2x4 SPF ﬁ EACH HLF.
s 1S CLASSROOM FOR DOOR TRACK Il W/10 KW HEAT | 30D B O TE SO PRE-OmLL AL LSS W 1 © (5) 20t 7 42 s aLE. (B (5) 204 S 2 EACH WL,
CU K e I CLASSROOM ®'5 NG ESP " LT SR A S SRR pooes p | i
: TILE
I B Uy A5 R R v B o " 8 s g sl e ik v
| FRESH AIR INTAKE. 5 oo L SAVERS 0P 3/4" x 11—1/4" RATED SHEATHING, PLYWOOD 2. INSTALL TWO STEEL STRAPS AT EACH ;
4B I 4B L 48 ”l 4B 4B Sﬂa 1, 3&,«351 1o ;im 487245 PLY) o AR b 5 COLUMN STUDS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED OR BORED, o'
- we
- 2
B - il X S_J\} 1 1/2"_/“
= 7 7 V7 7 WV 7
7 X = X f T XN X X " s
“ 1
T il }
ACCORDION DOOR 11/2" V.TR. TR. T 11/2" VTR,
INSTALLED ON il J L £ J L1 TP REN 1172 V.T.R.J L AT Bﬁf‘f@ - » 3?9‘91""' 3 vi ! 1/27 V.T.R.J L 11/2° V.T.R.J L J L /
BLOCKING & BRAGING \ i / 100 CFM GABLE = - i P
= ” - — 11/2" 11/2"
:é ?%F) BY MANUF. -? B VENT FAN CKT.$28 1 1/2" ' 1/ —_— - v B b - 11/2"
. = LAV — b b \d o
48 - 48 | ~—-- 4B 4B 4B - 7 3 TON HVAC LJ\\ LAV i "U\ SINK SNK
i . T g, B W/10 KW HEAT o u . 3 e o
] - 11/2 SINK
© STRIP 1100 CFM 11/2 /\LJ \LJ b < /2 U~
(O] 3 LAYI 24" BEAM BOTH SIDES _ 3 LAYER 24" BEAM BOTH SIDES \ © 5 IWC ESP ./ S i W SINK p
DR iyl a——— —DED, CKT T e - - - TPANEL T — | 240 V. 18 HVAC % /e 1z 12 i e e ) e 1A
© / £ 11/2" VIR 6.5 KW 220V.1¢ | 1.9 KW 120V.18 200 AMP £ g p. GEl  UNIT PROVIDED W ™ ™ g A .
| LISTED FIRE CKT.# 7,9C CKT.# 5C 120/240V.y g -@20 FRESH AIR INTAKE. 11/2 3 11/2"
N DAMPER —— 4C - i - 20 ' we CKT# 1,3C 11/2" we 1120 h
4 (TYP.) @ Pass thru 3 HP qP @ ﬂ?zc \ — BARD  WA3B1-A10 |\ _/' 2_J
o 3680 We BERSSSSSSRNN ek " 3" 3"
20 MIN. N| 6C IGFI 6C N\ GFI 6C ,JEGFI Pass thru 2 2C —— ] kﬂ-—mo CFM GABLE ! wli/ ! 3 v | ' .
fariiel ;: ”£ e d)_ . { db db i 7] X L VENT FAN CKT.42C A - :s'_j 2._}' 1 1/2'_) 1 1/2'_/ 112/
: 10'-8" N | 8¢ A v v ’ v v \ v v
% N = "
@ I\ = X l@d 4 X X X7 203 M ! TYP. OF 2 TYP. OF 2
OVERHANG: © we | EME g = [ ©
i 1
: ENDWALLS: 12" - ' 13¢ ' KITCHEN =& |
 Te | PHOTO 13C 13¢ 13C 13C /I:
SIDEWALLS: 12 - e ENTRY /____.| ROLL- j’lNYL s O ﬁ - ] - 13C i |
“TiE ‘ 5 KW 220V.,19 —— 30 GAL. W/H DWV RISER _ NTS
s 3680 STST g y KNEE SF'ACET cm,p 810C &5 KW 120V..19 CLASSROOM
s 8
w HALF GLASS W/ 13C ! = I | CKTg TILE <+ 13C%
| SAFETY GLASS > ]‘ W/A ct-:ss F'ANEL ]
7o) / J 0 20'—0" - P
~ gy i ==} o HALF GLASS W/
& 3680 WG 11/2
i o o STEAVER 24 BEAM BOTH SIDES SAFETY GLASS
| - 20 MIN._ 3680 ALF DR = 2 - - OX"\O ATTIC DRAFTSTOP THIS LOCATION
e | I j@ 3 ® P w/sEF 11—/; o e - om0 ENTIRE LENGTH OF BUILDING LAV
= 68D V. - wp P g
o o wonide b = 1 1/8 Y ], s [ 0 s o] SRS SRR
i —— -
il 5D ] - i | I T lEﬁTCFfNGS%E %20 SINK IIFK\ e l AND SHOULD £E VERIPIED PRIOR TO
L 28 e % '/__._.___._SD &E} 37])/ 755 AP E'E P w; : LAV SiN[(\ e | ~ } : CONSTRUCTION.
Zz 50 g - - 120/240V.y 1g ~ ~ | B
LSLE SEll =S OFFIC \\ PN Yt ~N) J i { | {WC | | ALL SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE
" &uw ME|l| 6D TILE \ = | [{We | ‘ | | f‘;; UNLESS OTHERWSE, SFEGIFED
i | A
W@ o 7 / e=
.;I_ 2 3 5D g M g 20 | & g Eﬂ 20 l 1 [ } 1 ’//’/‘ .
i , =5
i.% 20N, ’ CLASSROM \ CLASSROOM : | } 1
Peo ' L T6E N r Z_ W10 KW HEAT | =
¥ DN 5 |~ -- ER \ 4D » 40 - 0, gg {Rép 1400 G T SINK
: b caanl S5 240 V. 16 HVAC e g
iy a8 : 206" i BE  LMLIROYREDW WASHER
- B 5D T~ =@ 1 n " ] " -6 —_
N © T / 5'—4" ——) 5'—4 . CKT# 1,3D
.__ _ \Q'_Q_ _ . _ . _ 0} - B _ f LAYER 24" BEAM BOTH SIDES = S R Ao i
” 23'-0 24'-8 |
= e g
g% 5E OFFICE 49'~6" 2= i;l W |
= 23 THE 2 S : 100 CFM GABLE |
o 82 4F 4E 4E - T prs [ = VENT FAN CKT.#2E |
[ o= . - A
s 4E 3/_ i oF L e |
680 WG 2480 WG 1 —7
20 MIN. 20 MIN. \@I ‘X” @ L
f= 5€ —-5qu = -1
1 ? == im ; 3680 WG UTILITYH 3680 W 368D WG A W % N EI
S 3 db 3 20 MiN. SINK 20 Mt | Q\ T 24 MIN. \ 25 A :|
e =~ )\ n / \ N .
N N \
- / : N N 3 TON HVAC
wZ A L — N | \ N\ | A W[10 KW HEAT
gy 4 4E ~_ 4E N --""'/‘F‘ 4 i 4E L 4E g - STRIP 1100 CFM
& 1y ‘\_ N i I ~ @ .5 IWC ESP
W B — \P____ 11/2" VIR Q 32(810512}’;? 11/2" VIR— PANEL 'E » aﬁﬂ_ VPREQVIEESCW
82 ® b III-—wgsné'irFqsv{izo oe S ‘ CLA?EEROOM 1%3/'3’1'3\;.5\,.552' Criyp  FRESH AIR INTAKE.
Ber, — 3 LAYER 24" BEAM BOTH SIDES o _ __@:‘\ — . . . =S 26 BARD ' WA361-A10
r - 15’ On aP DR r___e_ _.g:."..'.'i'“ N s e o a HL 17'-4" = = N
e | L N 7|eJ = =S FOYER ROLL 20 Min 100 CFM GABLE
- ) 6F 5F TILE 4F VINYL 3680 E—-—VENT FAN CKT.#2D
: . :
i 7 | 7] ] T s I P e
in P.
< P A - 5 R P = - \ 120/240V..19 SUPPLY RISER __ —NTS—
3 | X X —5 % n X\ X Xq el |}
A 3 3680 WG 6°X10 : ~ 2F LICTING AGENCY APPR
Y g3 11/20 VR ( 5F T = E THESE PRINTS OO*IF‘YW’T?iUTj:iLE
. [y 3! AN i
uy  E CLASSROOM CFICE X = / OIRE: @ FLORIDAMANUFACTLRZD BUILOING
e / TILE ME Vg 6/1 © , ACTOF 1373 CNSTRUCTION GODE
: ~ Bifld '\ Look %"g‘g 5 c!d R IE=10 7 B 3 TON HVAC GRTERA e
= © !
= t S o N o _~ T W/10 KW HEAT CONST, TYPE vV \>
< 7F o TF 7F Q 2w 4F 212" Je 4F - 4F -- Iy STRIP 1100 CFM occupacy D
| Le SEBAL T 1 AT . HooRLL do _psF 11/4°¢ WLET
' ~ . . NG VEL
' 7F - 7o \ﬁ - E%RI | L2 Ew 120V.,19 . ) *+ UNIT PROVIDED W/ E}:?Taga?xﬁlg :iEMPH
i o ~ Q SF Wysbeess pane (2 2F “2F % \S{I’- CKT# 1,3F LD oy i RS
L : o ? &@? 5 qP L R J / ¥  — qP !EE:]P cio U GFrcoRs | %ﬁ@ﬁ i i e FIRSEsz §A:{IRER£NV§ EASTPACE
AVE. S
3680 STST PHOTO 3880 STST N NAKRSS pHOTO — PHOTO o Pt i3 wp MANUFACTURER FIRST STEING ?‘,ﬁ%“"-}’é}‘_‘*ﬁﬁmm b PEARSON, GEORGIA 31642 (912) 422-6455
HALF GLASS W/ — Flwp HALF GLASS W/ 43O e 4F 4E{wp 0gr—n” ‘ed PHOTO ™ 2030 3[RSs w/ PLANNUMBER _ FXN. 189
SAFETY GLASS . o SAFETY GLASS : LTI YN g e Y i SAFETY GLASS APPROVALDATE __§/3/00) Z " THIRD PARTY: RADCO
60’'—0 55’-8 45'—4™ 39'-8 33'—6 27'-0" 15'-8" Ar—nP 1= RADCO i 5456 CRENSHAW ST.
’ ’ DBL. 3680 STST ) i (Reviewed By AR 0 R s
eviewed By: ' —243—
HALF "GLASS W,
SAFETY GLASS CODES: SEE NOTES REVISIONS: BY:
Robert A. Jotinson STATES: FL. RE.G.
Fioriggd yndu!ar Plans Examiner Nccsgae SHET
No. - 0000029 FSS159 A-F
APPROVED AUG 0 3 2007 9 60 x 76 DAYCARE —
FLOOR PLAN DESTINATION:
LAKE CITY




INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL: 2 BLOCKING

EXTEND ENDWALL SHEATHING CONTINUOUS

10°-0" 127,
CEILING— 5/8” TYPE X’ GYP. BOARD INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECS. ;gOFF:O$§UggE$Vp]'—|§.iN?HQNSDA&ES;EQTESER t‘\:ﬁ'__—r—'{} _ C
SIZE AND SPACING REQUIRED FOR SIDEWALL. / ]/
SHEATHING BLOCKING | A 1T i RIDGE

WALL - 5/8" TYPE 'X' MINIMUM GYP. BOARD (VINYL COVERED IN RESTROOM)

|
|
2x4 SPF#2 TOP AND |

SIMPSON H—1 ROOF SHEATHING / / | ﬁb 48" 7575
& SIMPSON H-2 E
BOTTOM EXTENDING CONTINUQUS WHEN OVER STUD 7 \ - —_— —
FLOOR — AS NOTED ON PLAN 4 FOOT MIN. PAST ENDWALL S / Z A / / / [ l
WITH NO END JOINTS. > o e = | | -——————-\,_, e A
2 LISTED —T—® ENDWALL SIDEWALL ENIWALL
= x NAILER TRUSS
FASTEN EACH i %;UEQCH -éﬂﬁ‘é’”ﬁ“ﬁg ﬂ%g“%bz» — STAGGER JOINTS 8" O.C.
2x4 TO EACH WOOD SCREW— '
TRUSS WITH —— %
3-15 GA. x7/16" NAILER
x2 1/2" STAPLES P ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL
- / 5/8" 0.5.B. SHEATHING ROOF DIAPHRAGM SHAL
E: / & BE BLOCKED WITH 2XSPF#2 NOM. LUMBER FOR A
<] X4 SPF#2 BRACING / ﬂmA:ch;Fogo N.dR' FR%": 5 AlE B ¢
) 2 UNDARIES WITH 8d NAILS @_4”"_).C.,
EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL: SIDEWALL ——ee oK ) @ 24" ofc.. INSTALL (3) i FASTEN DIAGONAL BRACE OTHER PANEL EDGES 8d NAILS ©_4"_ O.C.,
. 1 8% 37 WOOD SCREWS —— TO GABLE WALL STUD REMAINDER OF ROOF NAIL WITH 8d NAILS @ 8"
L ROM EACH BLOCK INTO BRACE. WITH (3) #8 X 3" WOOD SCREWS 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND 10” O.C. IN THE FIED.
(6 SCREWS TOTAL) \ 5
ROOF — 45 MIL RUBBER ROOF COVERING (EPDM) INSTALLED PER - - 12 ON SIDE OPPOSITE GABLE
MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS OVER 1/2" DENSDECK. (CLASS 'C’ ROOF) ENDWALL ———— 1| | WALL STUD, FASTEN
A ﬁ’;ﬁ%@ﬁ'ﬁ;‘,ﬁ‘g}“ . DIAGONAL BRACE TO BOTTOM
WALL — 5/16 INCH HARDI-PANEL OVER APPROVED MOISTURE BARRIER. SHOWN. il&%}}i \33}%1( SM%%O';!( ?213/2”
* MAY BE USED AS A BRACING MATERIAL, FASTEN SIDING PER
SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN ABOVE FOR 3/8 INCH APA RATED SIDING EXTERIOR. SIDEWALL OVERPHANG y VENTED iﬁgM&N NALLS INTO BRAGE
—NTS— MATERIAL —— NAILS' INTO PLATE

SECTION  E-E ENDWALL OVERHANG DETAIL

OVERHANG:
ENDWALLS: 12
SIDEWALLS: 12"
INSTALL 2x3 SEPF43 MIN. RAIL, w/ PLYWOOD APPROVED TRUSS DESIGN: GENERAL CROSS~SECTION NOTES:
FILLERS IF NEEEDED, EACH SIDEE, AT ROOF TRUSS MANUF # : _ UNIVERSAL 1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL STEEL MUST COMPLY W/ ASTM A36,
PEAK FASTEN)I::ED TO EACH TRUSS w/(2) 16d TRUSS DRAWNG. # F106201 : YIELD STRENGTH = 36 KSI.
NAILS WITH 2" MINIMUM PENETRATION INTO LISTED TRUSSES AT 24" O.C. ) 2. ALL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY W/ ANSI/ ASME B18.2.1. Fyz= 60 KS MINIMUM.
2.4 SQUARE FEET NET FREE AEA OF ATTIC VENTILATION TRUSS, OR EQ{UAL, WHERE ROOF RIDGE LISTED ROQF TRUSS DESIGN LOADS 3. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN. FOR BIER AND TIE-DOWN STRAPEING LOCATIONS
TO BE PROVIDED BY GABLE AND/O ROOF VENTS. BEAM DOES NQQT EXTEND TO TOP OF ROOF. LIVE LOAD 20 PSF TOP CHORD SEE ATTACHED DWG. ORIENTATIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.
WITH MINIMUM 8- 15 GA. STAPLES WITH 1 OF TRUSSES OoVER MARRIAGE WALL WHERE TRUSS DESIGN IS TRANSVERSE
| 26 GA. X 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM PENETRATION INTO TRUSS KING POST RIDGEBEAM IS  NOT REQUIRED. (TYP.)
TRUSS TO WALL STUD FASTENED W/ OR EQUIVALENT FASTENING. SITE INSTALL 3/8" LAG SCREWS
B EEI)D15TY%?EJ:L1SIEI;I)EE\:I§JFS§“0N Clisacicid i ROOF COVERINNG OVER 7,/16" ORIENTED STRAND STAGGERED FROM SIDE TO SIDE
NOTE'( TRUSSES WHICH DO NOT FALL SEE MECHANICAL NOTES AND FLOOR PLAN BOARD RATED ) SHEATHING, MINIMUM EXP—1 24/16 AT 16" 0.C. MAXIMUM. LAG SCREWS
DIRECTLY OVER WALL STUDS SHALL BE Flantakllin: BRGT SREHMFIGAHCND SEE ROOF SHEEATHING DETAIL. MUST PENETRATE 1.75" MINIMUM INTO
STRAPPED TO TOP PLATE AND TOP PLA: 7 ADJAC(ET%}QEDUALF RIDGEBEAM (lI['-:R
SHALL BE STRAPPED TO NEAREST ADJAINT RAIL. L ALL MARRIAG
STUD W/ EQUIVALENT FASTENING / LINES) EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING

EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING
SIDEWALLS:
BRACING INSTALLATION:
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL CONSIST OF A 4 FOOT
MINIMUM WIDTH SHEET EXTENDING CONTINUOUSLY FROM

MAX.

= e T Y o | e [ i
[ @] P14 1G0T 88 140 18814 LIC SO I LT e o e e

+ {f ] i -
RIM MEMBER 2X4 SPF #2 MIN. %
o (TOP AND BOTTOM) . "
SEE STATE DESIGN PACKAGE Qo | sioociooodl r cocooe |7 _—] ,_.; \7J ||| 5@'

TOP TO BOTTOM PLATE W/ ALL SHEATHING EDGES
FOR CEILING TO WALL 1 - EXTENDING 3/4" MINIMUM OVER 2" NOMINAL LUMBER
FASTENING REQUIREMENTS, r TOF PLATE 2x4 SPF#2 — i Rindd Ty A OF THE SAME SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL
26 GA. X 1=1/| o» 2x4 SPF#2 /2" FRAMING. BRACING SHA :
o CEILING FINISH TRUSS 10 WALL(* SRS AR Fou TRUSE 16 WAL ST ANDYOR FRON R=-30 INSULATION - B coNTIuanS
CRIPPLE STUDS RIDGE BEAM T {0 WALL STUD © 16" O.C. RIDGE BEAN TO WALL STUG © 16" 0. W/KRAFTBACK -
" e 3A, " - 15 GA. 1" STAP
2x4 SPF#Z AT 16" 0.C. STRAP END PL"LUS STRAPS AT OPENING STRAP END PLUS STRAPS AT ENING BRAC|EG MATERIAL:
gg&. 2T0P PLATE 2)(4 COLUMNS PER ! FLOOR PLAN. COLUMNS PER FLOOR PLAN. on! 5/8 ST;RUCTURAL RED THERMO—PLY FQS?ENED W/ 16
# . GA. X 1"X 1-1/4" STAPLES 3" 0.C. ON EDGES AND 6"
2x HEADER PER APPROVED 0.C. IN THE FIELD, OR USE THE SAME STRUCTURAL
STRUCTURAL PACKAGE TYPICAL WINDOW, SEE FLOOR = S Wit D PASTENIND METHOD 36
v PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS EXTERIOR WA"rL1SIU850 i ENDWALLS: '
SILL PLATE 2x4 SPF#2 ———— o MODULE MARRIAGE WALL STUDS i+ WALL INTERIOfgR MARRIAGE WALL STUDS  |#1 WALL INTERIOR 2x4 SPF#2 AT 16° O.C. BRACING INSTALLATION:
2x4 SPF#2 @ 16" 0.C— /_ FINISH x4 SPFH2 ® 16° 0.0, — /_ FINISH STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS
CRIPPLE STUDS — % FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO 3/4" MINIMUM
2x4 SPF#2 AT 16" 0.C. i ’ . BELOW TOP OF RIM JOIST W/ ALL SHEATHING EDGES
_47 3/4" FOR 12 § 14" WIDE UNITS SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME
3/4” T&G PLYWOOD STURD~I|-FLOOF - ! BOTTOMy pLATE BOTTOM PLATE R—19 INSULATION Sl eE 1 EEROR WAL FRAMIG,
EXP.—1 20" O.C. FASTENED WITH 10@ 95 1/2" FOR 12 & 14’ WIDE UNITS nraz ax4 GPEgR W/ KRAFTBACK ’ 3/8" APA RATED SHEATHING EXP. 1, EXP. 2, EXT,,
PVA GLUE COVERAGE & APPROVED 4 - - I OR 3/8" APA RATED SIDING EXT. FASTENED WITH
MECHANICAL FASTENERS b R-19 INSULATION o 8d COMMON OR GALV. BOX NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES
4 : 26 GA. X 1=1/1/gn ok R " 0.C. :
BOTTOM PLATE 2x4 SPF#2 s o A 10 0T o 0%, oG TIPS TR W S 75 RST80T W e e s : SRR SRS
\ l COLUMNS PER FJI?FLEL{.}%SPmAPS AT COPENING zsﬁuﬁg{sﬁ E%N%LPolaLésthS AT OPENING {::
26 GA, X 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP FRO \ &
WALL STUD TO FLOOR JOIST @ OPENG
STUDS AND 16" 0.C. W/ (7) 15 AL P TaTeTaToraY l L 2922 | / RN |
A ! i ] ar o - 26 GA. x 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM WALL STUD
(TYPICAL SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS) / ;/ ;f TO FLOOR JOIST AT OPENING STUDS AND 16" O.C.
w5 WITH 8— 15 GA. x 1” PENETRATION STAPLES PER
(2) 5/16"X 3" LAG SCREWS THROUG * \_ , » LI STRAP END.
| FLANGE INTO JOIST @ EACH QUTRIG(R % % 4" CONC. g £ (TYPICAL SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS)
IN_ ADDITION, INSTALL (1) 5/16”X 3".AG SILL PLATE (TYPICAL) R £ FLOOR JOIST .
SCREW W/ FLANGE CLIP" FROM |—BE# . \\— {7 Rk 2x6 SYP#2 AT 16" O.C.
TO EACH FLOOR JOIST R u v "
(TYP.) o TYPICAL I-BEAM PIER i : 2 RIM JOIST 2x6 SYP#2
3 ‘ 3' o 1 . 2' L f '._‘ o n = n ; T
SEE STATE DESIGN PACKAGE FOR 5 S "y
OUTRIGGER AND CROSSMEMBER et 4 s -t
SPACING —— SITE INSTALL 3/8” LAG SCREWS I-BEAM — M12x11.8
INSTALL 2x6 SYP#2 MINIMUM BEARR|NG STAGGERED FROM SIDE TO SIDE
BLOCK BETWEEN FLOOR JOIST UNDhgr AT 48” 0.C. MAXIMUM. LAG SCREWS
ALL COLUMNS HAVING A TRIBUTARRYy  MUST PENETRATE 1.75" MINIMUM INTO
LOAD DISTANCE OF GREATER THANN ADJACENT MODULE RIM JOIST. (TYPICAL
12 FEET MEASURED ALONG MARRIAAGE AT ALL MARRIAGE LINES) LISTING AGENCY APPROWL
LINE. THESE PRINTS COMPLY WITH HE
1879 GO ;
iﬁ‘é{i{ﬁens TO THE FOLLOVNG
CRITERY
consT.TYRE __ V.
occupancy D
FlOoRLL.  __Ho 'SF
wwov:—mmg _ 1Bey #PH
FIRE RATING
EXT.Wals __© RS
ALLOWA%%NO. |
OF FLC |-~
RIDGE BEAM CONSTRUCTION: wﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬂ&m&
SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR RIDGE BEAM SPEC'S APPROVALDATE _S/3/e0
LAYERS/SIDE "X " PLYWOOD, RATED SHEATHING, EXP.—1, STRUCT.—1, § PLY/5 LAYER, 8/24 . RADCO
EACH HALF CONTINUOUS ENTIRE LENGTH OF BUILDING. —
NOTES:
1. PLYWOOD FACE GRAIN MUST BE PARALLEL TO THE RIDGE BEAM SPAN. REGSIERED ARGHITECT  No. 9927 FIRST STRING SPACE
2. ALL PLYWOOD BUTT JOINTS MUST BE STAGGERED 24" MINIMUM. 630 CHESTNUT ST. '+ 5786 892 RAILROAD AVE. EAST
3. ALL RIDGE BEAM PLYWOOD LAMINATIONS MUST BE THE SAME DEPTH, THICKNESS, AND GRAC TR e i PEARSON, GEORGIA 31642 (912) 422-6455
OF PLYWOOD. NO LUMBER OR PLYWOOD FLANGES ARE PERMITTED.
4. PLYWOOD MUST BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE W/ PS I-95. DATE:  7—3—07 THIRD PARTY: RADCO
5. PLYWOOD LAMINATIONS IN EACH HALF OF THE UNITS MUST BE GLUE NAILED TO ADJACENT ggf’g ACR§|_NQS£'3AW 3S§ -
LAYERS IN ACCORDANCE W/ PDS SUPPLEMENT #5, W/ AN ADHESIVE COMPLYING W/ ASTM SCALE :  NO SCALE L SLEnIDA Bo6
D2559, OR CA25-4,
6. PLYWOOD MUST NOT BE TREATED W/ A FIRE RETARDANT PROCESS. CODES: SEE NOTES REVISIONS: e
7. MOISTURE CONTENT MUST BE LESS THAN 16% STATES FL F.E.G.
8. BEAMS SUPPORTED BY ENDWALL COLUMNS MUST EXTEND CONTINUOUS OVER COLUMNS TO > :
EXTERIOR FACE OF ENDWALL. . SIEET
9. INSTALL (2X4) X 20" SPF#3 RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER OVER SUPPORT COLUMNS, WHW FSS159 A—F 60 x 76 DAYCARE
SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN; FASTEN THE FACE OF THE STIFFENER TO THE RIDGE BEAM W/ PPROVED AUG 0 3 007 3I0F 3
100% GLUE COVERAGE AND (8) 16 GA. X 2—1/2" STAPLES. A CROSS SECTION DESTINATION:
LAKE CITY

nmaE ! | UL N e e e e e e BT T T -




VERTICAL TIE DOWN
COLOMN, WHTH T8-164 &ar i) N OF (2
E%P "S"N- COMMON NAILS OR EQUAL J ' H A\;E SSE UFSED
AT 4"x8"x16" CAP BLOCK  WHEN MULTPLE
ZENTERLINE OF PR o —— THEN THEY MU
%o FACE OF COLUMN) 49'—4 . o RIS SETEE
b 00 | 16"x16"x4”
é - ~ | REFERENCE POINT (DEEP) PAD ATLEAST () gutae”
l =1 on i P 30'=6" 27«3 J28=2" 19'-10" A8'=2" 12'<10" GAR BLOOK MUST e
- YR
. : 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 PIER TYPE A
EINJSH
GRADE
# ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® © st
GROUND ANCHOR @
8"x8"x18"
CMU'S 8"x5"x4" E%) PADS,
® STOGERE SHOWN}
I—(m PIR
s 16"1!6 x4" EEP) PADS,
Tade] | R &
! H H H! 1:] ] H —H I3
— [ B ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® @ . E
48'—8 g8'~2 -2l HITCH END WHEN JTALLED OVER” GONC.
i - - i - s o OR ASHALT SURFACE
EE}:]}.— - — — - - v s .tmf o e - - - ey |‘EB""_ PIER TYPE B
- — —
PIER TYPE '8’ PIER TYPE 'B' PIER TYPE 'B’
: 8°x16"x4" (DEEP)
L i | CAP BLOCK
STRAP FROM EACH SIDE OF MARRIAGE 8"x8"x16" CONCRETE
- MASONRY UNITS
PIER i
MARRIAGE LINE ® BADS, "vpETAGGERD
A8 SHOWN
. B ® ® ® ®E ® ® §®E ® ® ® — ] R
- -t I | | Gt | | ft | | = | | B= | | 6= | | f | | i | I | | bl | 1 (= | | ISOLATED PIERS
38 L J R B H T A
— 1.___— = 1'=2"|
' :-___1"1 r i 1 r 't "
SECOND GROUND | - = = = — - et - - | -E—P— = - o - - oo PIER TYPE C
REQUIRED Li— - E T
PIER TYPE '8 PIER TYPE 'B' PIER TYPE 'B'
SECTION E-E E ' i
- i — I | s B | =l | | | full | | ] | I e | I f | | Pl | | b | | o | |
s VO V. H H H I: g H I} H H H I: —H
LINE COLUMNS. @
® ©
g @ ® ® ® §® ® ® ® ®E ®E ®B B @
| 48'~8" 41'-10" 20'-8" T-_1 '=2"
’ ) d i 0 i i
I = e - - —+[3 |- - - - = — - - o - auh 5 =
L—d i Wementl Ll HITCH END
PIER TYPE 'B Pleigr TvPE '8 PIER TYPE 'B' PIER TYPE 'B'
B ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ®E ® ® ® ® . E
) )
NOTE: €
THIS FOUNDATION PLAN IS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE AS A _— MATELINE
TYFICAL STANDARD. ACTUAL FOUNDATION CONDITIONS MUST y
BE EVALUATED FOR APPLICABI [E TIE DOWN STRAPS
; NS MAY BE DESIGNED BY |0 | I B i | | B |
S PR T g N S, H B B H H H H H H H H H il
JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. 49'—8 06— 4"
r i B r i .

4—— END WALL

FLOOR JOIST
~—— |=BEAM

WELD CUP TO BOTTOM
OF |-BEAM

TIE DOWN STRAP

PROVIDE 2 ANCHORS,
( TYP. EACH MODU

N

) MODULE ENDWALL.

GROUND ANCHOR

ENDWALL TIE DOWN DETAIL

©

FOUNDATION NOTES:

NOTE: ALL REQUIRED BUILDING AND/OR CONSTRUCTION PERMITS MUST BE APPLIED
FOR AND OBTAINED FROM THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION PRIOR TO
ANY WORKED BEING DONE ON THE ABOVE SHOWN FOUNDATION DESIGN.

THE ABOVE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS DESIGNED FOR A TEMPORARY BUILDING. APPROVAL
OF THIS SITE PLAN SHALL BE SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.

IF THE ABOVE BUILDING DOES NOT MEET THE QUALIFICATIONS OF A "TEMPORARY
BUILDING” THEN AN ALTERNATIVE FOUNDATION DESIGN SHALL BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 18 — 2004 FBC.

TIE-DOWN STRAPS TO BE 1-1/4" X .035 GALVANIZED STEEL FEDERAL SPECIFICATION
QQS-781—H TYPE—1 FINISH—B GRADE-1. TIE-DOWN STRAPS AND CONNECTING
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SECTION C-—C

FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS

A MODULE STEEL BEAM
WIDTH SPACING

PIER TO

DESIGN CRITERIA:

MODULE EDGE

130 MPH

EXP. CAT. C
= ENCLOSED BUILDING

11— 22'-1/4" 95 1/2"

FLOOR MINIMUM SOIL
LIVE LOAL] BEARING CAPACITY

MAXIMUM PIER
SPACING

2004 FBC W/ 05,
'06 & '07 SUPP.

HARDWARE TO HAVE 4,725 MINIMUM ULTIMATE CAPACITY (3,150# x 1.5).

14,

15.
16.
17.
18.

ALL TIE DOWN ANCHORS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 6,500 LB. CAPACITY AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR FL LISTING AND CHAPTER 16 OF THE 2004
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE W/ '05, '068 AND '07 SUPPLEMENTS.

SEE ABOVE FOUNDATION LAYOUT FOR TIE-DOWN STRAP SPACING.

ALL PIERS SHALL BE B8"x8"x16” MASONRY BLOCKS ON 16"x16"x4" (DEEP) CONCRETE
PADS, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE NOTED ON FOUNDATION PLAN.

MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS 2,000 PSF. TO BE VERIFIED BY BUILDING'S OWNER.

IT WILL BE THE BUILDING OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO INSURE THAT ALL GRASS,
LOOSE DEBRIS, ETC. ARE REMOVED FROM UNDER THE BUILDING, (FOOTING) AND THAT
THE GROUND IS LEVELED TO WITHIN 6" AND FIRMLY COMPACTED.

WOOD SHIMS MAY BE INSTALLED WHEN NECESSARY, BETWEEN THE |-BEAM AND THE TOP
OF THE PIER. SHIMS SHALL BE FREE OF KNOTS, CHECKS, SPLITS, AND SIMILAR
IMPERFECTIONS, SHIMS SHALL BE OF P.T. LUMBER OR CEDAR. AND BEARING AT

ALL CONTACT POINTS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 2/3 OF THE BEARING PRIOR TO
ADDING THE SHIMS.

. MASONRY PIERS MAY BE INSTALLED IN A DRY STACK FOR TEMPORARY BUILDINGS,

NON-TEMPORARY BUILDING FOUNDATION DESIGN TO BE DICTACTED BY LOCAL
JURISDICTION. SEE NOTE #1 ABOVE.

. OVERALL WIDTH DIMENSION IS NOMINAL AND IS BASED ON UNIT WIDTH x NUMBER OF

UNITS. ACTUAL OVERALL WIDTH MAY INCREASE DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS, MATERIAL
TOLERANCES. FAILURE TO REMOVE CLOSE-~UP MATERIAL AND/OR OTHER FACTORS
BEYOND THE CONTROL OF THE BUILDING MANUFACTURER.

. FIELD CONDITIONS WITH DRY STACK PIERS GREATER THAN 34" SHALL REQUIRE

FONDATIONS TO BE ENGINEERED BEYOND THIS APPROVAL.

! WHERE REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISDICTION ALL MASONRY PIERS MAY BE LAID IN TYPE

OR "S” MORTAR IN COMPLIANCE w/ASTM C887, OR SHALL HAVE SURFACE BONDING
MOR'I'AR IN COMPLIANCE w/ASTM C 946.

THE ABOVE FOUNDATION IS NOT APPROVED FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY. SEE NOTES #1
AND #2 ABOVE.

STRAP SPACING MAY VARY DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS
FRAME TIES ONLY, NO OVER THE ROOF STRAPS REQUIRED. SEE SECTION A—A FOR INFO.
FIRST STRAP FROM ENDWALLS NOT TO EXCEED 3'-4".

MATELINE SUPPORT COLUMN LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO INSTALLING
MATELINE SUPPORT PIERS.

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES CHAPTER 15C—-1.0103

MAX PIER LOADS IN POUNDS BASED ON SOIL VALUES

1,000 LB SQIL
1,780

2,000 LB SOIL
3,660

1,500 LB SOIL
2,670

2,500 LB SOIL
4,450

3,000 LB SOIL
5,340

REMARKS
MAX 5,340

8"x16"x4" (DEEP)
CAP BLOCK

8"x8"x16" CONCRETE
MASONRY UNITS

(1) 16°x16°x4" (DEEP) PAD
(2) 8'x16"x4" (DEEP) PADS

PERIMETER PIERS ALONG [—BEAMS

NOTE: PAD MAY BE EITHER (1) 16"x16"x4" (DEEP)

PAD OR (2) 8"x16"x4" (DEEP) PADS AS SHOWN
NOTE: OPTIONAL ABS PADS
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16"x16"x3/4” ABS PAD OPTION
IN—LIEU-OF

16"x16"x4"” CONCRETE PAD
MODEL #SPA 264—1 OR #4148-5
(OR AN APPROVED EQUAL)

TT00

Ell

N1 SH

18" MIN.

GROUND
ANCHOR

b

SECTION A—A

EXTERIOR
SIDEWALL

IN ADDITION TO
FRAME TIE DOWN
STRAP, SIDEWALL
TIE DOWN STRAP
MAY BE PROVIDED

FRAME TIE—DOWN
STRAP AND GROUND
ANCHOR AT 6'—6"
0.C. MAX. (TYP.)

R RN O B O T T TN T Y eyt

2000 PSF

50 PSF
3000 PSF

Philip L. Witherington, P.E.

//

f

7 /A
e

Consulting Engineer - RADCO, INC.

FIRST STRING SPACE

892 RAILROAD AVE. EAST

PEARSON, GEORGIA 31642

(912) 4:2-6455

DATE: 7=-3~07

SCALE : NO SCALE

5456 CRENSHAW ST.
TAMPA, FLIORIDA 33634
813—243—0370

CODES: SEE NOTES

STATES: FL.

REVISIONS: BY:

SHEET

FSS159 A—F 60 x 76 DAYCARE

1 OF 1

FOUNDATION PLAN

DESTNATION:
LAK! CITY
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